[Appointment - Western SoMa Citizens' Planning Task Force

Resolution appointing Luke Lightning, Matthew Furey and Catherine Ann Swineford, terms ending November 23, 2007, to the Western SoMa Citizens' Planning Task Force.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Western SoMa Citizens' Planning Task Force, pursuant to the provisions of Resolution No. 731-04, for the term specified:

Luke Lightning, succeeding Robert Rhine, seat 2, must be a resident of western SoMa for less than three years, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending November 23, 2007.

Matthew Furey, succeeding Mark Vernon, seat 5, must be raising a family in western SoMa, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending November 23, 2007.

Catherine Ann Swineford, new appointment, seat 23, must be a person representing the interests of homeless individuals, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending November 23, 2007.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

070237

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Luke Lightning, Matthew Furey and Catherine Ann Swineford, terms ending November 23, 2007, to the Western SoMa Citizens' Planning Task Force.

March 13, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Excused: 3 - Ammiano, Maxwell, McGoldrick

File No. 070237

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 13, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Date Approved

ayor Gavin Ne vsom

rk of the Board